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Kategorie 5, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Lauper Anna 03 SGV Büren a. A. 9.40 9.45 9.50 9.70 38.05 G 

2 Wittwer Anne-Lia 05 BTV BERN 9.10 9.20 9.55 9.50 37.35 S 

3 Schwab Aurelia 04 BTV BERN 9.05 9.35 9.25 9.65 37.30 B 

4 Brügger Michelle 03 GETU Frutigen 9.75 9.00 9.00 9.50 37.25 * 

5 Basler Lara 03 SGV Büren a. A. 9.45 9.05 9.30 9.40 37.20 * 

6 Métral Ilona 04 Genève 8.85 9.30 9.60 8.90 36.65 * 

7 Wellenreiter Jael 03 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.20 8.65 9.50 9.20 36.55 * 

8 Grossenbacher Yasmina 03 SGV Büren a. A. 9.40 9.05 9.00 8.95 36.40 * 

9 Müller Raja 05 Gym Center Emme 9.20 9.00 8.50 9.60 36.30 * 

10 Thöni Anja 02 Getu Meiringen 9.30 8.80 9.50 8.60 36.20 * 

11 Gehret Lara 03 GETU Frutigen 9.20 9.00 9.20 8.80 36.20 * 

12 Ott Leonie 04 Getu Meiringen 8.80 8.90 9.40 9.00 36.10 * 

13 Meister Alessia 05 TV Lyss 8.95 8.70 9.10 9.35 36.10 * 

14 Mollet Evelyne 03 Gym Center Emme 8.95 9.25 8.70 9.15 36.05 * 

15 Trummer Camille 04 FSG Tavannes 9.05 9.10 9.00 8.90 36.05 * 

16 Däpp Bigna 02 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.85 9.00 9.05 9.10 36.00 * 

17 Beck Anina 02 TV Kirchberg BE 9.10 8.95 9.00 8.95 36.00 * 

18 Rüfenacht Sara 04 TV Lyss 8.90 8.55 9.05 9.45 35.95 * 

19 Aeschbacher Kim 01 SGV Büren a. A. 9.10 8.65 9.00 9.15 35.90 * 

20 Brügger Anna 03 GETU Frutigen 9.20 8.60 8.75 9.25 35.80 * 

21 Nägeli Afra 01 Getu Meiringen 8.65 8.35 9.20 9.55 35.75 * 

22 Nienhüser Luana 04 TV Belp 9.20 8.65 8.65 9.25 35.75 * 

23 Benkley Melissa 02 Genève 9.20 8.85 8.95 8.75 35.75 * 

24 Voigt Anna-Lisa 05 FSG St-Imier 9.40 8.40 9.15 8.70 35.65 * 

25 Gerber Celina 03 GETU Heimberg 8.65 8.75 8.95 9.30 35.65 * 

26 Schranz Milena 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.65 8.55 9.00 9.40 35.60 * 

27 Henzi Shila 03 GETU Brügg 8.90 9.00 8.55 9.15 35.60 * 

28 Gempeler Nina 02 TV Zweisimmen 8.55 8.00 9.40 9.45 35.40 * 

29 Stucki Milena 02 GETU Heimberg 8.35 8.75 9.30 9.00 35.40 * 

30 Berva Lara 05 SGV Büren a. A. 9.05 8.45 8.65 9.25 35.40 * 

31 Reinmann Julia 05 Gym Center Emme 9.00 8.85 8.80 8.75 35.40 * 

32 Giger Céline 03 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.45 8.65 8.65 8.60 35.35 * 

33 Fankhauser Halina 02 Gym Center Emme 8.75 8.80 9.00 8.75 35.30 * 

34 Blaesi Kyme 07 FSG Tavannes 9.45 8.30 8.75 8.70 35.20 * 

35 Bigler Vanessa 05 TV Belp 8.70 8.40 9.25 8.85 35.20 * 

36 Zingg Jana 05 Gym Center Emme 9.05 8.25 8.70 9.20 35.20 * 

37 Maurer Jill 04 BTV BERN 8.85 8.90 8.55 8.90 35.20 * 

38 Affolter Marina 02 BTV BERN 8.85 8.90 8.15 9.20 35.10 * 

39 Didierjean Clara 04 Genève 8.70 8.95 8.70 8.70 35.05 * 

40 Lauper Nelia 04 TV Kallnach 8.55 8.50 9.35 8.55 34.95 * 

41 Christen Lara 05 TV Orpund 8.60 8.70 8.95 8.70 34.95 * 

42 Lehmann Jana 02 TV Leissigen 9.10 8.40 8.85 8.55 34.90 * 

43 Digirolamo Riana 02 Turnverein Oberburg 8.75 9.10 8.75 8.30 34.90 * 

44 Friedli Jana 05 TV Belp 9.05 8.15 8.70 9.00 34.90 * 

45 Keller Laura 02 TV Orpund 8.70 8.60 8.90 8.70 34.90 * 

46 Andonova Nicolena 03 Genève 9.15 8.20 8.25 9.20 34.80 * 

47 Steiger Jennifer 02 TV Leissigen 8.85 8.05 9.15 8.75 34.80 * 

48 Tschirren Anja 03 TV Kirchberg BE 9.10 8.35 8.75 8.60 34.80 * 

49 Brawand Larissa 01 GETU Brügg 9.05 8.40 8.75 8.60 34.80 * 

50 Steiner Lia 02 TV Kirchberg BE 8.85 7.85 8.95 9.10 34.75 * 

51 Rudin Lea 02 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.35 8.60 9.15 8.60 34.70 * 

52 Rubin Nuria 04 GETU Frutigen 8.95 8.60 8.15 9.00 34.70 * 

53 Ryter Chiara 03 Getu Melchnau 8.80 8.30 8.75 8.85 34.70 * 

54 Frantzen Leona 01 SGV Büren a. A. 9.25 8.55 8.50 8.35 34.65 * 

55 Manser Hannah 02 TV Kirchberg BE 9.35 8.25 9.10 7.90 34.60 * 

56 Röthlisberger Joy 03 TV Signau 8.00 8.85 9.00 8.75 34.60 * 

57 Brawand Melanie 04 GETU Brügg 8.80 8.65 8.25 8.90 34.60 * 

58 Moor Sharon 01 Getu Meiringen 8.65 8.30 8.85 8.80 34.60 * 

59 Salzmann Deborah 01 TV Signau 8.40 8.60 8.80 8.80 34.60 * 

60 Lüthi Mascha 02 TV Lyss 8.35 8.65 8.85 8.50 34.35 * 
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61 Gerber Nisha 04 GETU Heimberg 8.25 8.25 9.15 8.65 34.30 * 

62 Rossel Sophie 04 GETU Brügg 8.30 8.45 8.50 9.05 34.30 * 

63 Gnehm Lea 02 Turnverein Oberburg 8.45 8.60 9.00 8.25 34.30 * 

64 Chételat Rosine 04 FSG Tavannes 8.80 8.40 7.85 9.15 34.20 * 

65 Sommer Noëlle 02 TV Kirchberg BE 8.55 8.35 8.55 8.75 34.20 * 

66 Musolli Djellza 05 FSG St-Imier 8.95 8.45 8.45 8.30 34.15 * 

67 Rudolf Janina 01 Getu Melchnau 8.50 8.80 8.35 8.50 34.15 * 

68 Barth Axelle 00 Turnverein Aarberg 8.50 8.00 8.90 8.70 34.10 * 

69 Lalive d'Epinay Camille 03 Genève 9.30 8.80 8.35 7.55 34.00 * 

70 Siegenthaler Lisa 02 TV Kirchberg BE 9.05 8.45 8.15 8.35 34.00 * 

71 Leuba Julie 03 Genève 8.40 8.50 8.30 8.80 34.00 * 

72 Loosli Anina 06 TV Belp 9.20 7.35 8.50 8.90 33.95  

73 Wyss Céline 01 TV Kirchberg BE 8.35 8.20 8.30 9.10 33.95  

74 Schenk Jacina 03 GETU Brügg 8.95 8.50 8.50 8.00 33.95  

75 Brechbühl Ramona 01 TV Kirchberg BE 8.90 8.20 8.65 8.20 33.95  

76 Paroz Lola 04 FSG Tavannes 9.15 8.45 7.50 8.80 33.90  

77 Nhan Duc Mia 03 GETU Brügg 8.70 8.30 8.45 8.40 33.85  

78 Diener Elena 05 TV Belp 8.60 8.05 8.60 8.60 33.85  

79 Wavre Maude 04 Genève 9.00 8.60 7.75 8.30 33.65  

80 Giaccobino Célia 04 Genève 8.80 8.70 8.85 7.30 33.65  

81 Cotting Livia 02 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.35 8.65 8.30 8.35 33.65  

82 Spring Anna 04 TV Zollikofen 8.80 6.75 9.50 8.55 33.60  

83 Nabaa Céline 00 Genève 9.25 8.35 8.20 7.80 33.60  

84 Barin Nouria 04 Genève 8.65 8.20 7.80 8.95 33.60  

85 Darmon Tamara 03 Genève 8.65 8.05 8.65 8.20 33.55  

86 Amorim Gomes Melany 03 TV Orpund 8.65 7.35 8.80 8.70 33.50  

87 Hunziker Sina 04 TV Zweisimmen 8.25 7.90 9.10 8.20 33.45  

88 Prentler Jennifer 03 GETU Frutigen 8.35 8.20 8.45 8.45 33.45  

89 Künzli Sonja 00 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.65 8.00 8.05 8.55 33.25  

90 Perrot Lia 03 GETU Brügg 8.75 7.85 8.00 8.60 33.20  

91 Nappiot Shirley 03 FSG St-Imier 8.50 8.15 8.05 8.50 33.20  

92 Guidi Estelle 03 GETU Wichtrach 8.80 7.85 7.95 8.55 33.15  

93 Dietrich Janina 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.85 8.55 8.40 8.35 33.15  

94 Vaudaux Eloïse 04 Genève 8.10 8.25 8.35 8.45 33.15  

95 Aebisegger Sarina 02 TV Kirchberg BE 8.60 7.65 8.95 7.90 33.10  

96 Stern Janina 03 TV Leissigen 8.10 7.95 8.75 8.25 33.05  

97 Fuhrer Nina 03 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.55 8.20 8.50 7.75 33.00  

98 Müller Andrea 03 GETU Frutigen 8.70 7.60 8.90 7.75 32.95  

99 Padin Lara 00 Genève 8.60 8.50 8.20 7.65 32.95  

100 Meir Lea 04 TV Belp 8.50 8.60 8.45 7.35 32.90  

101 Wiedmer Julia 02 GETU Heimberg 7.95 8.80 8.45 7.60 32.80  

102 Michel Lorena 03 GETU Heimberg 8.25 8.40 8.15 8.00 32.80  

103 Künzi Laura 04 GETU Frutigen 8.20 7.85 9.05 7.65 32.75  

104 Schläppi Lea 02 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.05 7.35 7.65 8.65 32.70  

105 Sempach Angela 01 GETU Heimberg 8.20 8.55 8.05 7.90 32.70  

106 Perreten Julia 01 TV Zweisimmen 8.35 8.15 7.85 8.35 32.70  

107 Gerber Julia 05 FSG St-Imier 8.05 7.80 8.00 8.80 32.65  

108 Wyss Fabienne 02 Getu Langenthal 8.70 7.90 7.95 8.05 32.60  

109 Borel Mia 05 Genève 8.25 7.95 7.80 8.60 32.60  

110 Ryser Sarah 01 GETU Brügg 8.05 8.40 8.35 7.65 32.45  

111 Rüger Patrizia 04 TV Orpund 8.45 7.40 8.35 8.20 32.40  

112 Preiswerk Michèle 04 TV Belp 8.45 8.20 8.05 7.70 32.40  

113 Rentsch Sandra 99 TV Signau 8.20 8.95 8.40 6.75 32.30  

114 Fuchs Mara 02 TV Orpund 8.80 7.75 8.45 7.25 32.25  

115 Tropper Julia 02 TV Wohlen BE 8.55 8.55 7.50 7.60 32.20  

116 Reber Michelle 01 TV Wohlen BE 8.35 8.35 7.35 8.15 32.20  

117 Bärtschi Muriel 02 TV Kirchberg BE 8.55 7.40 8.25 7.95 32.15  

118 Stauffer Noëlle 02 TV Orpund 8.50 8.15 8.35 7.10 32.10  

119 Aebersold Jessica 00 GETU Heimberg 8.65 7.75 8.10 7.50 32.00  

120 Velati Maylis 06 Genève 8.35 7.35 8.20 8.05 31.95  

121 Patriarca Alissia 03 FSG St-Imier 8.75 7.85 7.55 7.70 31.85  

122 Fuhrer Sanne 06 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.85 8.15 8.00 7.85 31.85  

123 Riondel Clémence 03 Genève 8.35 7.35 8.20 7.90 31.80  
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124 Schlup Larissa 02 TV Kirchberg BE 8.65 7.60 8.35 7.05 31.65  

125 Löhr Amanda 04 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.50 7.70 7.15 8.25 31.60  

126 Anastasiou Melina 03 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 7.30 7.50 7.70 31.10  

127 Kammacher Luana 04 TV Zweisimmen 7.80 7.05 8.30 7.95 31.10  

128 Trachsel Mia 05 GETU Wichtrach 8.45 7.45 7.10 7.95 30.95  

129 Maletti Lilly 03 GETU Wichtrach 8.25 6.95 7.60 8.10 30.90  

130 Stein Natacha 02 Genève 8.20 8.05 7.50 7.15 30.90  

131 Schletti Lea 03 TV Zweisimmen 7.75 7.45 7.65 7.80 30.65  

132 Lüscher Janina 03 GETU Heimberg 8.40 6.90 7.80 7.40 30.50  

133 Haziri Arbnore 02 TV Kirchberg BE 8.35 7.15 7.55 7.40 30.45  

134 Moschen Naomi 02 GETU Heimberg 8.35 7.05 7.85 7.00 30.25  

135 Trummer Newa 03 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.85 6.75 7.30 8.35 30.25  

136 Mabelle Elina 01 Genève 8.95 6.55 7.70 6.75 29.95  

137 Remund Mirjam 02 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.30 7.10 6.85 7.55 29.80  

138 Schrott Lya 03 TV Orpund 8.65 6.15 8.00 6.35 29.15  

139 Isenschmid Fiona 04 Getu Spiez-Einigen 6.90 7.15 7.50 7.45 29.00  

140 Lengacher Melinda 02 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.00 6.10 7.70 6.50 28.30  

141 Sowers Claire 02 GETU Heimberg 8.45 6.90 6.80 6.05 28.20  

          

          

 
 

Team Kategorie 5, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Brügger Anna 03 GETU Frutigen 9.20 8.60 8.75 9.25 35.80 109.25 * 

Brügger Michelle 03 9.75 9.00 9.00 9.50 37.25 

Gehret Lara 03 9.20 9.00 9.20 8.80 36.20 

Prentler Jennifer 03 8.35 8.20 8.45 8.45 33.45 

2 Nägeli Afra 01 Getu Meiringen 1 8.65 8.35 9.20 9.55 35.75 108.05 * 

Ott Leonie 04 8.80 8.90 9.40 9.00 36.10 

Thöni Anja 02 9.30 8.80 9.50 8.60 36.20 

3 Mollet Evelyne 03 Gym Center Emme 8.95 9.25 8.70 9.15 36.05 107.75 * 

Müller Raja 05 9.20 9.00 8.50 9.60 36.30 

Reinmann Julia 05 9.00 8.85 8.80 8.75 35.40 

Zingg Jana 05 9.05 8.25 8.70 9.20 35.20 

4 Paroz Lola 04 FSG Tavannes 9.15 8.45 7.50 8.80 33.90 105.45  

Chételat Rosine 04 8.80 8.40 7.85 9.15 34.20 

Blaesi Kyme 07 9.45 8.30 8.75 8.70 35.20 

Trummer Camille 04 9.05 9.10 9.00 8.90 36.05 

5 Bigler Vanessa 05 TV Belp 1 8.70 8.40 9.25 8.85 35.20 104.90  

Diener Elena 05 8.60 8.05 8.60 8.60 33.85 

Loosli Anina 06 9.20 7.35 8.50 8.90 33.95 

Nienhüser Luana 04 9.20 8.65 8.65 9.25 35.75 

6 Beck Anina 02 TV Kirchberg BE 9.10 8.95 9.00 8.95 36.00 104.80  

Manser Hannah 02 9.35 8.25 9.10 7.90 34.60 

Brechbühl Ramona 01 8.90 8.20 8.65 8.20 33.95 

Sommer Noëlle 02 8.55 8.35 8.55 8.75 34.20 

7 Brawand Larissa 01 GETU Brügg 9.05 8.40 8.75 8.60 34.80 104.70  

Henzi Shila 03 8.90 9.00 8.55 9.15 35.60 

Nhan Duc Mia 03 8.70 8.30 8.45 8.40 33.85 

Rossel Sophie 04 8.30 8.45 8.50 9.05 34.30 

8 Lehmann Jana 02 TV Leissigen 9.10 8.40 8.85 8.55 34.90 102.75  

Steiger Jennifer 02 8.85 8.05 9.15 8.75 34.80 

Stern Janina 03 8.10 7.95 8.75 8.25 33.05 

9 Trummer Newa 03 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.85 6.75 7.30 8.35 30.25 100.95  

Lengacher Melinda 02 8.00 6.10 7.70 6.50 28.30 

Däpp Bigna 02 8.85 9.00 9.05 9.10 36.00 

Rudin Lea 02 8.35 8.60 9.15 8.60 34.70 

10 Meir Lea 04 TV Belp 2 8.50 8.60 8.45 7.35 32.90 100.20  

Preiswerk Michèle 04 8.45 8.20 8.05 7.70 32.40 

Friedli Jana 05 9.05 8.15 8.70 9.00 34.90 

11 Guidi Estelle 03 GETU Wichtrach 8.80 7.85 7.95 8.55 33.15 95.00  
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Maletti Lilly 03 8.25 6.95 7.60 8.10 30.90 

Trachsel Mia 05 8.45 7.45 7.10 7.95 30.95 

12 Schwab Aurelia 04 BTV BERN 1 9.05 9.35 9.25 9.65 37.30 74.65  

Wittwer Anne-Lia 05 9.10 9.20 9.55 9.50 37.35 

13 Affolter Marina 02 BTV BERN 2 8.85 8.90 8.15 9.20 35.10 70.30  

Maurer Jill 04 8.85 8.90 8.55 8.90 35.20 

14 Moor Sharon 01 Getu Meiringen 2 8.65 8.30 8.85 8.80 34.60 34.60  

 
 


